
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA 
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

 

    
 

Tender No. : HDC/MM/OT-25/23/282-1 
for 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DIFFERENT TYPES of PEDASTAL FANS & CEILING FANS (AS PER BILL OF QUANTITIES) TO HALDIA 
DOCK COMPLEX 

                                    ADDENDUM - I 
 

CORRECTIONS / ADDITIONS / DELETIONS, ETC. 
 

[Total Number of Pages :  3 ] 
 

 

NOTE : 

1. This “Addendum-I” should be read in conjunction with Bidding Document (including Notice Inviting e-Tender) and clarifications against 
Pre-bid queries. 

2. Consequential changes, arising out of this Addendum-I, will be deemed to have been effected, even if the same were not incorporated 
specifically in the Bidding Document. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document (including Notice Inviting e-Tender) will remain unchanged.  

4. One set of this ‘Addendum-I’ along with one set of Tender Document (in full) and clarifications against Pre-bid queries. should be 
submitted along with the techno-commercial offer, duly signed and stamped, on each and every page, as token of acceptance.     

  

 



2  

Addendum -I 
Tender No. : HDC/MM/OT-25/23/282-1 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Clause No. As specified in the Bidding Document To be read as / Remarks 

1. Page 6 
of 34 

3.2 PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR BIDDERS: - 
ii) 1` be substantiated by producing relevant Purchase 
Order copies along with any one or more of the 
following documents – 
 
Certificate of execution / Goods Receipt Note / Excise 
Invoice / Tax Invoice / Receipted challan copy 
/Payment receipted documents or any other documents 
substantiating the proof of supply of materials to the 
satisfaction of the tender issuing authority. 
 
iii) Similar works means: Supply and delivery or Supply, 
Delivery, Installation of PEDESTAL FANS/ CEILING 
FANS / AIR CIRCULATING CHANDELIERS/ WALL 
FANS/ LIFESTYLE FANS/ EXHAUST FANS/ TABLE 
FANS/MULTI-UTILITY FANS, Electrical items etc. to 
State Govt./Central Govt./ PSU or Public / Private 
organization. 

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR BIDDERS: - 
i) Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last 
three years, ending on 31-03-2020, should be at 
least   Rs. 3,67,719.00 
 
ii) Participating bidder are required to submit as 
Credential for similar work  for  a cumulative value of 
₹ 7.36  Lakhs (Minimum), all inclusive, during 
preceding 5 years ending on 31.05.2020, which 
should be substantiated by producing relevant 
Purchase Order copies along with any one or more 
of the following documents – 
Certificate of execution / Goods Receipt Note / 
Excise Invoice / Tax Invoice / Receipted challan copy 
/Payment receipted documents or any other 
documents substantiating the proof of supply of 
materials to the       satisfaction of the tender issuing 
authority.   

 
iii) Similar works means: Supply and delivery or 
Supply, Delivery, Installation of PEDESTAL FANS/ 
CEILING FANS / AIR CIRCULATING 
CHANDELIERS/ WALL FANS/ LIFESTYLE FANS/ 
EXHAUST FANS/ TABLE FANS/ MULTI-UTILITY 
FANS, Electrical items etc. to State Govt./Central 
Govt./ PSU or Public / Private organization. 
 

2. Page 29 
of 34 

ANNEXURE-
III 

Sl. No.: 4 

1400 mm. sweep, AC Ceiling Fans Generally conform to IS 
374 of 1979 with latest amendment if any and ISI marked , 
along with following accessories, 
(i) Four step electronic regulator of 6 Amp piano type switch 
size. 
(ii) Suitable Sizes of down Rods 

1400 mm. sweep, AC Ceiling Fans Generally conform to 
IS 374 of 1979 with latest amendment if any and ISI 
marked , along with following accessories, 
(i) Four step electronic regulator of 6 Amp piano type 
switch size. 
(ii) Suitable Sizes of down Rods 



3  

Sl. 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Clause No. As specified in the Bidding Document To be read as / Remarks 

(iii) Hanging shackles and all other hardware items. 
(iv) Two nos. canopy (1 no. for top and 1 no. for bottom). 
(v) Double ball bearing 
(vi) Suitable rating of Capacitor complying with relevant IS, 
and all other accessories. 
Fans should be suitable for use with nominal voltage 
230/240/250 Volt, 50Hz, AC Single Phase Power supply 
system. 
Speed: 275 RPM-325 RPM, Air Delivery ≥ 260 CMM, Power 
Input < 80W 

ITEM CODE- 23130203 80 Nos. 1,670.00 1,312.00 1,312.00 
1,04,960.00 

(iii) Hanging shackles and all other hardware items. 
(iv) Two nos. canopy (1 no. for top and 1 no. for bottom). 
(v) Double ball bearing 
(vi) Suitable rating of Capacitor complying with relevant IS, 
and all other accessories. 
Fans should be suitable for use with nominal voltage 
230/240/250 Volt, 50Hz, AC Single Phase Power supply 
system. 
Speed: 275 RPM-325 RPM, Air Delivery ≥ 260 CMM, 
Power Input < 80W 

ITEM CODE- 23130203  

 


		2021-04-05T12:16:06+0530




